

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CM (M) No. 170/2025  
CM No. 3580/2025**

**Vipul Kohli**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

**Sonia Kohli and another**

....Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
(17.06.2025)**

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner.

Await appearance.

Adjourned.

List on **18.07.2025**.



**(SANJAY PARIHAR)  
JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
17.06.2025  
Renu