

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CM(M) No. 170/2025**

**CM No. 3580/2025**

**CM No. 6094/2025**

**Vipul Kohli**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Aman Bhagotra, Adv.

**Sonia Kohli & Anr.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Atharv Mahajan, Adv.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(01.04.2026)**

**CM No. 6094/2025**

1. On mention, the matter is taken up.
2. This application has been moved for release of amount deposited by the non-applicant/petitioner in favour of the applicants/respondent Nos. 1 & 2.
3. Learned counsel for the other side has not raised any objection to the application.
4. For the reasons assigned in the application and in view of no objection from the other side, this application is allowed and the amount deposited with the Registry is ordered to be released in favour of applicant/respondent Nos. 1 & 2 under rules, on proper verification, identification.
5. Application stands disposed of.
6. List the main petition on **12.05.2026**.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**

01.04.2026

Tarun/PS